# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Felix Nedorezov	01/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11971981

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)542-9569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-542-0900
Email: east@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC
Address Line 1: ONE MARITIME PLAZA - FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 720 WATER STREET
Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81172083(17376)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee D. East

Total Attachments: 1

source=81172083\_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0446 Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81172083 entitled: INDICATING A LOW VOLUME OF FLUID IN A TRANSMISSION SUMP

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Felix Nedorezov; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY desires that all right, title and interest in the invention be assigned directly to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan;

Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

1/8/08

Name: Home Address:

Felix Nedorezov

\_ Date:

City, State, Zip:

3424 Charlwood Drive Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306

Country:

United States of America

Residence:

Same as Above

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

PATENT REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0447

**RECORDED: 01/10/2008**